
NED-APS COMMITTEES – 2002 
 

Committee Members Affiliation Terma Email Telephone FAX 

Executive:      

Margery Daughtrey, 

President 

Cornell/LI  2002 mld9@cornell.edu 631-727-3595 631-727-3611 

Suha Jabaji-Hare, 

Vice-President 

McGill Univ. 2003 share@nrs.mcgill.ca 514-398-7851x7561 514-398-7897 

Gary Moorman, 

Secretary-Treas. 

Penn State Univ. 2004 gmoorman@psu.edu 814-863-7401 814-863-7217 

Barbara Christ, Councilor  Penn State Univ. 2003 ebf@psu.edu 814-863-2068 814-863-7217 

Margaret McGrath, 

Councilor-Elect 

Cornell/L.I. 2006 mtm3@cornell.edu 631-727-3595 631-727-3611 

Bruce Clarke,  

Immediate Past President 

Rutgers Univ. 2002 clarke@aesop.rutgers.edu 732-932-9400 732-932-9377 

Nominations:      

Robert Seem, chair Cornell., Geneva 2002 rcs4@cornell.edu 315-787-2213 315-787-2276 

Sharon Douglas Conn Agr. Exp. Sta 2003 sharon.douglas@po.state.ct.us 203-974-8499 203-974-8502 

Bruce Clarke Rutgers Univ. 2002 clarke@aesop.rutgers.edu 732-932-9400 732-932-9377 
Local Arrangements:      

Odile Carisse, chair  Ag. Canada 2002 carisseo@em.agr.ca 450-346-4494x255 450-346-7740 

Tristan Jobin Ag. Canada 2002 jobint@em.agr.ca  450-346-4494x236  450-346-7740 

Daniel Rolland Ag. Canada 2002 rollandd@em.agr.ca 450-346-4494x261 450-346-7740 

Mathieu Tremblay  Ag. Canada 2002 tremblaym@em.agr.ca  450-346-4494x261 450-346-7740 

Réjean Bacon Ag. Canada 2002 baconr@em.agr.ca  450-346-4494x249 450-346-7740 

Cheryl Smith Univ. New 

Hampshire 

2003 casmith@hopper.unh.edu 603-862-3841 603-862-2717 

Timothy McNellis, chair Penn State Univ. 2004 mcnellis@psu.edu 814-863-7646 814-863-7217 

Barbara Christ Penn State Univ. 2004 ebf@psu.edu 814-863-2068 814-863-7217 

Frederick Gildow Penn State Univ. 2004 feg2@psu.edu 814-863-3206 814-863-7217 

Elwin Stewart Penn State Univ. 2004 els4@psu.edu 814-863-7748 814-863-7217 

Awards:b      

Chris M. Becker (1999 

Pres.) 

BASF 2002 beckerc@basf-corp.com 607-869-9511 607-869-9515 

Richard Belanger (2000 

Pres.) 

Université Laval 2003 richard.belanger@plg.ulaval.ca 418-656-2758 418-656-7856 

Bruce Clarke (2001 Pres.) Rutgers Univ. 2004 clarke@aesop.rutgers.edu 732-932-9400 732-932-9377 

Graduate Student 

Awards:c 

     

Jim White, chair Rutgers Univ. 2002 jwhite@aesop.rutgers.edu 732-932-9375x357 732-932-9377 

Cheryl Smith Univ. New 

Hampshire 

2002 casmith@hopper.unh.edu 603-862-3841 603-862-2717 

Russell Tweddell, at-large Université Laval 2003 russell.tweddell@crh.ulaval.ca 418-656-2131x4553 418-656-7871 

David Rosenberger Cornell, Hudson 2003 dar22@cornell.edu 914-691-7231 914-691-7231 

Wakar Uddin Penn State 2004 wsu2@psu.edu 814-863-4498 814-863-7217 

S. VonBodman Univ. Connecticut 2004 svbodman@canr.uconn.edu 860-486-4408 860-480-0534 

Site Selection:      

Robert Wick Univ. of Mass. 2002 rwick@pltpath.umass.edu 413-545-1045 413-545-2532 

Wade Elmer Ct. Agr. Exp. Stn. 2003 whelmer@caes.state.ct.us 203-789-7258 203-789-7232 

Odile Carisse  Ag. Canada 2004 carisseo@em.agr.ca 450-346-4494x255 450-346-7740 

Cheryl Smith  Univ. New 

Hampshire 

2005 casmith@hopper.unh.edu 603-862-3841 603-862-2717 

Timothy McNellis Penn State Univ. 2006 mcnellis@psu.edu 814-863-7646 814-863-7217 

Symposium:      

Wakar Uddin Penn State 2002 wxu2@psu.edu 814-863-4498 814-863-7217 

Frank Caruso Univ.Mass., 

Wareham 

2003 fcaruso@umext.umass.edu 508-295-2213 508-295-6387 

Ann Hazelrigg Univ. Vermont 2004 ahazelri@zoo.uvm.edu 802-656-2630 802-656-4656 

Extension:      

Steve Johnson, chair Univ. Maine 2002 sjohnson@umext.maine.edu 207-764-3361 207-764-3362 

Sharon Douglas, Secretary Conn Agr. Exp. Sta 2003 sharon.douglas@po.state.ct.us 203-974-8499 203-974-8502 

Molecular Biology:      

Suha Jabaji-Hare McGill Univ. 2003 share@nrs.mcgill.ca 514-398-7851x7561 514-398-7897 

B. Hillman Rutgers Univ. 2002 Hillman@aesop.rutgers.edu 732-932-9375x334 732-932-9377 

Industry:      

Michael Agnew, chair Syngenta 2003 michael.agnew@syngenta.com 610-444-2063 610-444-2093 

Dan Loughner Dow Agro Sciences 2004 dloughner@dow.com 215-947-0721 215-947-1921 
a
Term ends with meeting in year listed. Last year of term is as chairperson. Exception: For Awards Committee, 

immediate past-president is chair. 
b
 Committee selects Award of Merit and Early Career Award 

c
To include representation from New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania, northern New England, Southern New 

England and an at-large member. 


